
2020 Saratoga County Board of Supervisors 
 

Allen, Preston Sr. – Day  Town Hall 518-696-3789 x301  Fax 518-696-5391 
Town of Day, 1650 North Shore Rd., Hadley, NY 12835 
daysupervisor@townofday.com 
 
Barrett, Philip – Clifton Park  Town Hall 518-371-6651  Fax 518-371-1136 
Clifton Park Town Hall, 1 Town Hall Plaza, Rm A, Clifton Park, NY 12065 
pbarrett@cliftonpark.org 
 
Connolly, Eric – Ballston Town Hall 518-885-8502 x13  Fax 518-884-2839 
Ballston Town Hall, PO Box 67, Burnt Hills, NY 12027 
econnolly@townofballstonny.org 
 
Gaston, Tara N. - Saratoga Springs  Cell  518-934-1944 
City Hall, 474 Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
tngaston@saratogacountyny.gov 

 
Grattidge, Alan – Charlton  Town Hall 518-384-0152 x207  Fax 518-384-0385 
Charlton Town Hall, 758 Charlton Rd., Charlton, NY 12019-2804 
supervisor@townofcharlton.org 
 
Kinowski, Edward D. – Stillwater Town Hall 518-664-6148 x202 Fax 518-665-0287 
Stillwater Town Hall, PO Box 700, Stillwater, NY  12170 
ekinowski@stillwaterny.org 
 
Kusnierz, Theodore – Moreau Town Hall 518-792-1030  Fax 518-792-1062 
Moreau Town Hall, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, NY 12828 
tkusnierz@saratogacountyny.gov 
 
Lant, John – Wilton  Town Hall 518-587-1939 x218 Fax 518-587-2837 
Wilton Town Hall, 22 Traver Rd., Gansevoort, NY 12831 
jlant@townofwilton.com 
 
Lawler, John E. – Waterford  Town Hall 518-235-8184  Fax 518-235-1547 
Waterford Town Hall, 65 Broad Street, Waterford, NY 12188 
lawlerj@town.waterford.ny.us 
 
Lucia, Richard B. – Corinth  Town Hall 518-654-9232 x2  Fax 518-654-7615 
Corinth Town Hall, 600 Palmer Ave., Corinth, NY  12822 
rlucia@townofcorinthny.com 
 
O’Connor, Darren – Malta  Town Hall 518-899-3434  Fax 518-899-3207 
Malta Town Hall, 2450 Route 9, Malta, NY 12020    
doconnor@malta-town.org 
 
Peck, Willard H. – Northumberland  Town Hall 518-792-9179 Fax 518-792-9203 
Northumberland Town Hall, PO Box 128, Gansevoort, NY 12831 
billpeckwelcomestockfarm@outlook.com 
 
Pemrick, Daniel – Greenfield  Town Hall 518-893-7432 x308 Fax 518-893-2460 
Greenfield Town Hall, PO Box 10, Greenfield Ctr., NY 12833 
dpemrick@greenfieldny.org 
 
Raymond, Jean – Edinburg  Town Hall 518-863-2034  Fax 518-863-2985 
Edinburg Town Hall, 45 Military Rd., Edinburg, NY 12134 
edinburg@roadrunner.com 
 
Richardson, Thomas – Mechanicville   Home 518-664-8776 
112 South 4th Avenue, Mechanicville, NY 12118 
 
Schopf, Jonathan – Clifton Park  -  Cell  518-469-5604 
jschopf@saratogacountyny.gov 
 
Smith, Michael – Galway Town Hall 518-882-6070 x12 Fax 5198-882-6090 
Galway Town Hall, 5910 Sacandaga Road, Galway, NY 12074 
msmith@townofgalwayny.org 
 
Tollisen, Kevin – Halfmoon  Town Hall 518-371-7410 x2200  Fax 518-371-0936 
Halfmoon Town Hall, 2 Halfmoon Town Plaza, Halfmoon, NY 12065 
ktollisen@townofhalfmoon.org 
 
Veitch, Matthew – Saratoga Springs   Home 518-587-2198 
City Hall, 474 Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
mveitch@saratogacountyny.gov 
 
Winney, Sandra – Providence  Town Hall 518-882-6541x106 Fax 518-882-5085 
Providence Town Hall, 7187 Barkersville Rd., Middle Grove, NY 12850 
providencesupervisor@nycap.rr.com 
 
Wood, Thomas N. III – Saratoga Town Hall 518-695-3644 x314   Fax 518-695-6782 
Saratoga Town Hall, 12 Spring Street, Schuylerville, NY 12871 
twood@saratogacountyny.gov 
 
Wright, Mo – Hadley  Town Hall  518-696-4797 x1  Fax 518-696-5401 
Hadley Town Hall, PO Box 323, Hadley, NY  12835 
supervisorwright@townofhadley.org 
 
Zlotnick, Benny – Milton   Town Hall 518-885-9220 x156  Fax 518-885-0895 
Milton Town Hall, 503 Geyser Rd., Ballston Spa, NY 12020 
bzlotnick@saratogacountyny.gov 
 
 

       SARATOGA COUNTY OFFICES 2020 
 
 

DEPARTMENT   PHONE # 
 
Administrator, County  518-884-4742 
Aging, Office for the   518-884-4100 
Animal Shelter   518-885-4113 
Attorney, County   518-884-4770 
Auditor, County   518-884-4745 
Board of Supervisors   518-885-2240 
 Historian, County   518-884-4749 
County Clerk    518-885-2213 
 Motor Vehicle   518-885-2227 
District Attorney   518-885-2263 
Elections    518-885-2249 
Emergency Services   518-885-2232 
 Fire Coordinator   518-884-4702 
Employment & Training (WIA) 518-884-4170 
Human Resources   518-885-2225 
Information Technology (IT)  518-884-4760 
Mental Health   518-584-9030 
 Alcoholism Program   518-587-8800 
 Friendship House   518-885-4521 
Planning Board   518-884-4705 
Probation    518-884-4120 
Public Defender   518-884-4795 
Public Health Service   518-584-7460 
Public Works    518-885-2235 
 Buildings & Grounds/Maintenance 518-884-4728 
 County Airport   518-885-5470 
 County Garage   518-885-9020 
 Recycling    518-885-2235 
Purchasing    518-885-2210  
 Central Stores/Printing/Mail  518-885-2210  
Real Property Tax Service  518-885-2219 
Sewer District   518-664-7396 
Sheriff    518-885-2450 
 Non-Emergency   518-885-6761 
 Civil Division   518-885-2469 
Social Services   518-884-4140 
STOP DWI Coordinator  518-884-4180 
Treasurer, County   518-884-4724 
Veterans Service Agency  518-884-4115 
Weights & Measures   518-885-2237 
 Consumer Affairs   518-884-4747 
Youth Bureau   518-884-4180 
 
 

OTHER OFFICES 
 

OFFICE    PHONE # 
Cooperative Extension  518-885-8995 
County Fair Office   518-885-9701 
Soil & Water Conservation District 518-885-6900 
COURTS: 
 Commissioner of Jurors  518-451-8850 
 County Court   518-451-8815 
 Family Court   518-451-8888 
 Supreme Court   518-451-8840 
 Surrogate Court   518-451-8830 
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